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Name: Theresa Boyle 
 

Company: A P Ventures, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: tboyle@apvit.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Nora Presti 
 

Company: Group Z, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: npresti@group-z.net 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Vishwadeepak Manhas 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: vishwadeepakm@etalentnetwork.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Salimah Fort 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: sfort@dkconsult.net 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Abdelghani, Hamza CTR (OST) 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: hamza.abdelghani.ctr@dot.gov 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
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Name: Dennis Ruggeri 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: druggeri@elicere.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Narayan Athreya 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: admin@iCUBESystemsINc.onmicrosoft.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Priyanka Sutrave (COGENT Infotech)) (Guest) 
 

Company: COGENT Infotech Corporation 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: Govt-bids@cogentinfo.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Gavin Stokes 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: gavin_stokes@orusgroup.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Suhail Khan 
 

Company: iQuasar LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: suhail.khan@iquasar.us 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 



Pre-Proposal Conference Sign-in Sheet – K23-0005-29 – IT Developer Resources – April 4, 2022 at 1:00 PM 
 

Name: Hunter Glass 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: hglass@apexsystems.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Marcellus Wade 
 

Company: Black Fox 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: mwade@blackfoxgroup.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Crystal Cooper 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: crystal.cooper@rtechinfosys.onmicrosoft.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Ram Kumar Shunmugam Veerabagu 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: rshunmugam@dminc.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Christopher Shelton 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: ChrisS@estradaconsultinginc.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
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Name: Kisha Webb 
 

Company: Carson Solutions, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: webbk@carsonsolutionsllc.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Brandi Wajd 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: wajdb@carsonsolutionsllc.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
 

Name: Lloyd Ramirez 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: lramirez@dkconsult.net 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
 

Name: Sujeet Pratap Singh 
 

Company: COMPUNNEL SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. dba COMPUNNEL, INC. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: ssingh@compunnel.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Elizabeth Jackson 
 

Company: A P Ventures, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: ejackson@apvit.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
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Name: Ash Kapur 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: akapur@advancedigitalsystems.onmicrosoft.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Aditya Vaid 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: aditya@powersolv.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Ravi Bhaskar 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: ravi.bhaskar@ustechsolutionsinc.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Kwami Fox 
 

Company: Imperial Cyber Group 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: kfox@impcyber.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Nishant 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: nishant@compunnel.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
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Name: Rekik Netsanet 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: Rekik@powersolv.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Kshitij Satdeve 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: kshitij.satdeve@rtechinfosys.onmicrosoft.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Venkat Prasad 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: venkatp@advancedigitalsystems.onmicrosoft.com 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Sagar Sawant 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: Sagar.Sawant@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: HARSH KHINCHI 

Company: DATAPOWER INC. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: datapower@datapowerweb.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
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Name: Anne Marie Eaton 

Company: 22nd Century Technologies, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: sledbids@tscti.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Sandeep Harjani 

Company: Infojini, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: statebids@infojiniconsulting.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Srihari Narayanan 

Company: Aditi LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: srihari@aditicorp.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Anyi Elekwachi 

Company: OLAN Associates LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: rfps@olanassociates.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Atul N Ashpalia 

Company: Softmax LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: team@softmaxintel.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
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Name: Rajesh Mehta 

Company: Samperk Software 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: rajesh.mehta@samperk.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Rajeev Sharma 

Company: Technostaff LLC dba HonorVet Technologies 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: procurement@honorvettech.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
 

Name: Srini Palnaty 

Company: US Tech Solutions, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: govt@ustechsolutions.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 
 

Name: Vineeta Wadhwani 

Company: V Group Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: mdbids@vgroupinc.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Dana Kerr 

Company: DK Consulting, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: dkerr@dkconsult.net 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

Name: Tamara Wilhite 
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Company: Cyquent, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: Tamara.wilhite@cyquent.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Aparna V Iyer 

Company: Mansai Corporation 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: aiyer@mansai.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Gary Aughinbaugh 

Company: DMI 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: gaughinbaugh@dmin.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Vitale Onoh 

Company: Vion Consultants, Inc 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email: vitaleonoh@vionconsultants.com 

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Kartik Kumar 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

Name: Greg Okhuereigbe 
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Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Eliseo Cidre Jr.  
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Tushar  

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Shazia Hussain 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Akhila 
 

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

Name: Abhishek Kabi 
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Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Prasad 

Company: Intellibee 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name:  

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name:  

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name:  

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified MBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No Certified VSBE: ☐ Yes          ☐ No 

Name:  


